Net cash inflow on disposal of China Group 218,677

A-HTRUST Announcement of Results for the Second Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 September 2018

25

1(d) (i) Statements of changes in Stapled Securityholders’ funds

Stapled

Securities in

issue

Issue

costs

Management

fees payable

in Stapled

Securities

Revenue

reserve

Foreign

currency

translation

reserve

Asset

revaluation

reserve

Hedging

reserve

Reserve of

disposal

group

classified

as held for

Total  Non-

controlling

interests

 Total

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000  $'000  $'000

A-HTRUST

Balance at 31 March 2018, as previously reported 976,963   (15,761)   1,446   (26,976)   (87,258)   173,985   (1,199)   18,207   1,039,407  -   1,039,407

Adoption of SFRS(I) 1 -   -   -   (68,011)   72,405   -   -   (4,394)   -   -   -

Balance at 1 April 2018, restated 976,963   (15,761)   1,446   (94,987)   (14,853)   173,985   (1,199)   13,813   1,039,407  -   1,039,407

Profit for the quarter -   -   -   155,358   -   -   -   -   155,358   5   155,363

Other comprehensive income

Cash flow hedges - fair value gain -   -   -   -   -   -   700   134   834   -   834

Cash flow hedges - reclassification to profit or loss

  upon settlement

-   -   -   -   -   -   620   359   979   -   979

Revaluation surplus on freehold land and building -   -   -   -   -   18   -   65   83   -   83

Currency translation differences -   -   -   -   (6,752)   -   -   607   (6,145)   (26)   (6,171)

Other comprehensive income for the quarter, net of tax -   -   -   -   (6,752)   18   1,320   1,165   (4,249)   (26)   (4,275)

Total comprehensive income for the quarter, net of tax -   -   -   155,358   (6,752)   18   1,320   1,165   151,109   (21)   151,088

Contributions by and distributions to Stapled

   Securityholders and non-controlling interests

Management fees paid in Stapled Securities 1,446   -   (1,446)   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Management fees payable in Stapled Securities -   -   876   -   -   -   -   -   876   -   876

Capital contribution by non-controlling interest -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   1,245   1,245

Distributions to Stapled Securityholders -   -   -   (35,418)   -   -   -   -   (35,418)   -   (35,418)

Total contributions by and distributions to Stapled

   Securityholders and non-controlling interests

1,446   -   (570)   (35,418)   -   -   -   -   (34,542)   1,245   (33,297)

Others

Disposal of subsidiaries -   -   -   -   -   -   -   (14,978)   (14,978)   -   (14,978)

Total others -   -   -   -   -   -   -   (14,978)   (14,978)   -   (14,978)

Balance at 30 June 2018 978,409   (15,761)   876   24,953   (21,605)   174,003   121   -   1,140,996  1,224   1,142,220

Profit for the quarter -   -   -   7,034   -   -   -   -   7,034   11   7,045

Other comprehensive income

Cash flow hedges - fair value loss -   -   -   -   -   -   (91)   -   (91)   -   (91)

Revaluation surplus on freehold land and building -   -   -   -   -   26   -   -   26   -   26

Currency translation differences -   -   -   -   (11,553)   -   -   -   (11,553)   3   (11,550)

Other comprehensive income for the quarter, net of tax -   -   -   -   (11,553)   26   (91)   -   (11,618)   3   (11,615)

Total comprehensive income for the quarter, net of tax -   -   -   7,034   (11,553)   26   (91)   -   (4,584)   14   (4,570)

Contributions by and distributions to Stapled

   Securityholders and non-controlling interests

Management fees paid in Stapled Securities 876   -   (876)   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Management fees payable in Stapled Securities -   -   880   -   -   -   -   -   880   -   880

Total contributions by and distributions to Stapled

   Securityholders and non-controlling interests

876   -   4   -   -   -   -   -   880   -   880

Balance at 30 September 2018 979,285   (15,761)   880   31,987   (33,158)   174,029   30   -   1,137,292  1,238   1,138,530

<---Attributable to Stapled Securityholders of the Trust--->

A-HTRUST Announcement of Results for the Second Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 September 2018

26

1(d) (i) Statement of changes in Stapled Securityholders’ funds (cont’d)

Stapled

Securities in

issue

Issue

costs

Management

fees payable

in Stapled

Securities

Revenue

reserves

Foreign

currency

translation

reserve

Asset

revaluation

reserve

Other

reserves

Hedging

reserve

Total

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

A-HTRUST

Balance at 31 March 2017, as previously reported 972,627   (15,761)   1,472   16,858   (96,143)   155,955   795   (2,574)   1,033,229